staff work related to the lease agreement.
. Traditional safeguards to the City for liability, damage, termination, and transferring lease

of the site, etc.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The proposed lease is for $2,800 per month ($33,600 annually) with a 4o/o annual escalator.
Verízon will provide fifty-seven thousand dollars ($57,000) of rent due in advance and payable
within forty-five (45) days of the commencement date of operation that will constitute the first
twenty (20) months of rent. The lease revenue stream proposed during the initial five (5) year
period is $25,000 more than any other current wireless community facility on City property.

[...]

The Premises shall be used by Lessee for the operation of a wireless
communications site. Specifically, the Premises consists of a parcel of ground space measuring

approximately sixteen feet (16') by twenty-four feet (24') and containing approximately three
hundred eighty-four (384) square feet ("Equipment Space") for the installation of an equipment
shelter, a second parcel of ground space measuring approximately twelve feet(I2') by twelve feet
(12') and containing approximately one hundred forty-four (144) square feet for the installation of
an antenna structure to be in the form of a monoeucalyptus ("Antenna Space"), and utilities
between the Equipment Space and Antenna Space and to the nearest appropriate utilities
providers. Under this Lease, Lessee may install, place, use, modify, operate, upgrade, and remove

[...]

five (5) year Renewal Term unless Lessee notifies Lessor in writing of Lessee's intention not to
extend this Lease at least ninety (90) days prior to the expiration of the first Term or any Renewal
Term.

5. Rent. Upon the Commencement Date, Lessee shall pay Lessor. as rent, the sum of Two
Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($2,800.00) per month ("Rent"), with the first Fifty
Seven Thousand Dollars ($57,000.00) of rent due in advance and payable within forty-five (45)
days of the Commencement Date ("Upfront Rent"), which LESSOR and LESSEE agree

constitutes the first twenty (20) months rent. Thereafter, starting twenty-one (21) months after the
Commencement Date, rent shall be payable on the first day of each month, in advance, to Lessor or